Second Extension of Memorandum of Understanding
between

BC Ministries of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations, Natural Gas Development, and
Environment

and
Canadian Association of Petroleum Producers, and Explorers and Producers Association of Canada

Re: Implementation Plan for the Management
of Boreal Caribou in British Columbia

Background:

In 2011, a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) was entered into among the parties o establish a framework
for collaboration and industry support in relation to the implementation of the Government of British Columbia’s
Boreal Caribou Implementation Plan, which is currently in the process of being updated. The term of the MOU
originally expired on August 8, 2016, but was extended by agreement to November 8, 2016. The parties wish fo
extend the MOU a second time so that active projects can proceed to conclusion without disruption, while the
parties pursue the development of a separate agreement that will guide collaboration and industry support in the
management of caribou in Northeast British Columbia.

Extension:

The parties agree to extend the MOU to July 31, 2018.

Signatures:

W Ghaoppl—

Deputy Minister -
BC Ministry of Environment

Date: Mf) u. z / / é
or=al

Deputy Minister VP, Operations
BC Ministry of Forests, Lands and Natural Canadian Association of Pefroleum Producers

Resource Operations

Date: November 16, 2016
Date; 16 11- o7

Exetufive Director
Explorers and Producers Association of Canada

Date: November 16, 2016


shirley
Typewriter
November 16, 2016

shirley
Typewriter
November 16, 2016




